

## For Immediate Release

## Codan launches Envoy SmartLink for Wireless HF

Abu Dhabi, UAE — IDEX 2015, stand #03-A11, 22 February 2015. Codan Radio Communications, a division of Codan Limited (ASX-CDA), has launched the Envoy SmartLink, a device that enables wireless IP connectivity into an Envoy High Frequency (HF) radio network

"The Envoy SmartLink is the only product of its kind for HF radio. It provides convenient wireless access for smartphones, tablets and computers into the HF radio network, giving users mobility and freedom from wired connections" said Steven Jenkins, VP and GM, HF Technology at Codan Radio Communications.

In collaboration, Codan Radio has launched Independent Sideband (ISB) capability for Envoy, doubling the current data capability from 9,600 bps to 19,200 bps. Teamed with the launch of Envoy SmartLink, an Envoy HF data network is twice as fast and accessible from any IP enabled device.

In addition to the Envoy SmartLink providing wireless access, it also enables multiple control points to connect to a single Envoy RF unit, meaning multiple Envoy handsets or consoles can be connected to the Envoy radio from any geographic location, enabling complete system flexibility. SmartLink also provides conventional wired Ethernet connections for applications where this is desirable, such as integrating Envoy systems into existing IT infrastructure.

"Imagine having your Envoy HF radio transceiver located at your organization headquarters, then via your Envoy SmartLink, connecting to the radio from anywhere in the world over IP. This capability is unmatched by anyone else" said Mr Jenkins.

Codan has also launched a French language interface and documentation for its Envoy HF smart radio.

## **About Codan Radio Communications**

Codan Radio provides communications solutions that enable our customers to save lives, create security and support peacekeeping worldwide. Trusted by the world's largest mission critical, security, military and humanitarian agencies, we've built our reputation for reliability and customer satisfaction over 60 years in High Frequency and Land Mobile Radio communications, in some of the toughest conditions on the planet. For more information about Codan Radio Communications, visit: <u>www.codanradio.com</u>.

Media contacts:

Holly Caruso, holly.caruso@codanradio.com; +61 8305 0446